You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1197
Fieldwork: 1st - 4th February 2013

Total Gender Age Social Grade London Region
Total Male Female | 18t0o24 | 25t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Central North South East West
Which ONE of the following do you think should be
the priority for London Underground?
All London Adults 1197 570 627 142 280 243 197 335 718 479 240 136 234 371 216
Lower fares 51% 51% 51% 55% 56% 48% 53% 45% 51% 50% 49% 50% 47% 59% 43%
More frequent trains 9% 9% 9% 11% 6% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 10%
Longer opening hours 15% 15% 15% 17% 16% 18% 16% 11% 16% 14% 19% 16% 12% 10% 21%
Line upgrades 10% 13% 8% 12% 9% 13% 6% 11% 10% 10% 13% 9% 9% 10% 9%
Station and train refurbishments 9% 9% 9% 2% 8% 9% 7% 14% 9% 9% 7% 12% 12% 8% 8%
None of these 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Don't know,| 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 7% 7% 3% 7% 2% 3% 10% 3% 6%
Transport for London recently announced plans to
keep the London Underground running until 2am on
Friday and Saturday nights from 2015.
Which ONE of the following BEST describes how
often you think you would use the underground
between 12.30am and 2am on a Friday or Saturday
night?
All London Adults 1197 570 627 142 280 243 197 335 718 479 240 136 234 371 216
Frequently (i.e. once a fortnight or more often) 14% 16% 11% 36% 22% 10% 8% 3% 14% 13% 24% 6% 7% 12% 15%
Occasionally (i.e. less often than once a fortnight up to
once a month) 17% 19% 15% 24% 26% 17% 15% 7% 19% 13% 25% 19% 17% 13% 13%
Rarely (i.e. less often than once a month) 32% 31% 32% 25% 29% 33% 39% 31% 32% 31% 35% 33% 30% 28% 35%
Never 35% 31% 38% 11% 17% 39% 38% 56% 33% 38% 14% 42% 44% 43% 31%
Don't know 3% 2% 4% 4% 6% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 0% 3% 3% 6%
Which ONE of the following BEST describes the time
you think the Underground should close on a Friday
and Saturday night?
All London Adults 1197 570 627 142 280 243 197 335 718 479 240 136 234 371 216
It should close earlier than it does now (i.e. earlier
12.30am) 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% - - 0% 1% 1%
It should stay as it is now (about 12.30am) 15% 17% 14% 14% 15% 16% 14% 17% 15% 17% 16% 14% 17% 15% 14%
It should be open until 2am 35% 34% 36% 38% 29% 34% 36% 39% 38% 31% 37% 34% 30% 39% 34%
It should stay open until 4am 11% 11% 11% 19% 16% 12% 9% 4% 13% 8% 14% 11% 11% 9% 11%
It should be open throughout the night 28% 27% 28% 21% 28% 27% 30% 31% 27% 29% 27% 32% 28% 26% 29%
Don't know| 10% 10% 10% 7% 12% 11% 10% 8% 7% 14% 6% 9% 14% 9% 11%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 1 of 10
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Total Working Status Marital Status
Working full | Working part ALL Full time . Not working/ [Married/ Civil Living as Separated/ . .
Total time time W?EE_F)RS student Retired | Unemployed Other Partnership married Divorced Widowed Never Married
Which ONE of the following do you think should be
the priority for London Underground?
All London Adults 1197 657 125 782 71 194 58 93 488 131 97 31 450
Lower fares 51% 51% 48% 50% 59% 45% 61% 51% 48% 53% 41% 36% 56%
More frequent trains 9% 8% 17% 10% 7% 8% 9% 3% 11% 6% 15% 15% 5%
Longer opening hours 15% 17% 18% 17% 17% 11% 7% 10% 12% 13% 19% 11% 18%
Line upgrades 10% 12% 4% 11% 9% 11% 2% 12% % 14% 11% 9% 12%
Station and train refurbishments 9% 8% 7% 8% 3% 14% 13% 13% 13% 9% 6% 23% 4%
None of these 2% 1% 3% 1% - 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Don't know,| 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 9% 8% 10% 7% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Transport for London recently announced plans to
keep the London Underground running until 2am on
Friday and Saturday nights from 2015.
Which ONE of the following BEST describes how
often you think you would use the underground
between 12.30am and 2am on a Friday or Saturday
night?
All London Adults 1197 657 125 782 71 194 58 93 488 131 97 31 450
Frequently (i.e. once a fortnight or more often) 14% 17% 8% 16% 34% 4% 3% 7% 8% 19% 13% 3% 20%
Occasionally (i.e. less often than once a fortnight up to
once a month) 17% 20% 28% 21% 18% 6% 13% 7% 11% 16% 7% 10% 26%
Rarely (i.e. less often than once a month) 32% 35% 27% 34% 31% 27% 36% 22% 32% 42% 33% 23% 28%
Never 35% 25% 36% 27% 12% 64% 40% 57% 47% 21% 36% 65% 23%
Don't know 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 0% 8% 7% 2% 1% 11% - 3%
Which ONE of the following BEST describes the time
you think the Underground should close on a Friday
and Saturday night?
All London Adults 1197 657 125 782 71 194 58 93 488 131 97 31 450
It should close earlier than it does now (i.e. earlier
12.30am) 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - 0%
It should stay as it is now (about 12.30am) 15% 14% 19% 14% 21% 21% 18% 7% 21% 7% 6% 12% 15%
It should be open until 2am 35% 37% 30% 36% 33% 41% 17% 28% 34% 27% 46% 26% 37%
It should stay open until 4am 11% 13% 5% 12% 16% 4% 11% 14% % 16% 2% 13% 15%
It should be open throughout the night 28% 26% 36% 28% 20% 24% 36% 39% 27% 41% 38% 28% 23%
Don't know| 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 18% 12% 10% 9% 6% 21% 10%
All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 2 of 10
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Sample Size: 1197
Fieldwork: 1st - 4th February 2013

Total Children in Household
ALL WITH
CHILDREN IN
Total 0 1 2 3+ HOUSEHOLD Refused
(NET)
Which ONE of the following do you think should be
the priority for London Underground?
All London Adults 1197 845 170 108 52 331 21
Lower fares 51% 51% 51% 45% 59% 50% 45%
More frequent trains 9% 7% 8% 21% 9% 13% -
Longer opening hours 15% 16% 16% 9% 19% 14% 2%
Line upgrades 10% 12% 7% 7% 0% 6% 2%
Station and train refurbishments 9% 8% 12% 12% 8% 11% 12%
None of these 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Don't know,| 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 4% 36%
Transport for London recently announced plans to
keep the London Underground running until 2am on
Friday and Saturday nights from 2015.
Which ONE of the following BEST describes how
often you think you would use the underground
between 12.30am and 2am on a Friday or Saturday
night?
All London Adults 1197 845 170 108 52 331 21
Frequently (i.e. once a fortnight or more often) 14% 13% 7% 17% 30% 14% 11%
Occasionally (i.e. less often than once a fortnight up to
once a month) 17% 18% 16% 11% 9% 13% 5%
Rarely (i.e. less often than once a month) 32% 32% 37% 30% 22% 32% 5%
Never|  35% 34% 37% 39% 37% 38% 40%
Don't know 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 40%
Which ONE of the following BEST describes the time
you think the Underground should close on a Friday
and Saturday night?
All London Adults 1197 845 170 108 52 331 21
It should close earlier than it does now (i.e. earlier
12.30am) 1% 0% 0% - 4% 1% -
It should stay as it is now (about 12.30am) 15% 15% 12% 31% 9% 18% 21%
It should be open until 2am 35% 40% 26% 23% 24% 25% 6%
It should stay open until 4am 11% 10% 9% 14% 22% 13% 7%
It should be open throughout the night 28% 28% 35% 24% 19% 29% 9%
Don't know| 10% 6% 18% 9% 21% 15% 56%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 3 of 10
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1197
Fieldwork: 1st - 4th February 2013

Total Government Region Government Region
Total North East | North West Yorkshire and East Midlands .WGSt East of London | South East | South West Wales Scotland Northern
the Humber Midlands England Ireland
Which ONE of the following do you think should be
the priority for London Underground?
All London Adults 1197 - - - - - - 1197 - - - - -
Lower fares 51% - - - - - - 51% - - - - -
More frequent trains 9% - - - - - - 9% - - - - -
Longer opening hours 15% - - - - - - 15% - - - - -
Line upgrades 10% - - - - - - 10% - - - - -
Station and train refurbishments 9% - - - - - - 9% - - - - -
None of these 2% - - - - - - 2% - - - - -
Don't know,| 5% - - - - - - 5% - - - - -
Transport for London recently announced plans to
keep the London Underground running until 2am on
Friday and Saturday nights from 2015.
Which ONE of the following BEST describes how
often you think you would use the underground
between 12.30am and 2am on a Friday or Saturday
night?
All London Adults 1197 - - - - - - 1197 - - - - -
Frequently (i.e. once a fortnight or more often) 14% - - - - - - 14% - - - - -
Occasionally (i.e. less often than once a fortnight up to
once a month) 17% - - - - - - 17% - - - - -
Rarely (i.e. less often than once a month) 32% - - - - - - 32% - - - - -
Never 35% - - - - - - 35% - - - - -
Don’t know 3% - - - - - - 3% - - - - -
Which ONE of the following BEST describes the time
you think the Underground should close on a Friday
and Saturday night?
All London Adults 1197 - - - - - - 1197 - - - - -
It should close earlier than it does now (i.e. earlier
12.30am) 1% - - - - - - 1% - - - - -
It should stay as it is now (about 12.30am) 15% - - - - - - 15% - - - - -
It should be open until 2am 35% - - - - - - 35% - - - - -
It should stay open until 4am 11% - - - - - - 11% - - - - -
It should be open throughout the night 28% - - - - - - 28% - - - - -
Don't know 10% - - - - - - 10% - - - - -

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 4 of 10
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Sample Size: 1197
Fieldwork: 1st - 4th February 2013

Total Social Media (monthly or more)
Total Facebook | LinkedIn | Google+ | Twitter
Which ONE of the following do you think should be
the priority for London Underground?
All London Adults 1197 775 214 47 322
Lower fares 51% 50% 45% 44% 48%
More frequent trains 9% 8% 9% 12% 8%
Longer opening hours 15% 19% 26% 19% 23%
Line upgrades 10% 9% 11% 10% 12%
Station and train refurbishments 9% 7% 6% 12% %
None of these 2% 1% 1% - 2%
Don't know,| 5% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Transport for London recently announced plans to
keep the London Underground running until 2am on
Friday and Saturday nights from 2015.
Which ONE of the following BEST describes how
often you think you would use the underground
between 12.30am and 2am on a Friday or Saturday
night?
All London Adults 1197 775 214 47 322
Frequently (i.e. once a fortnight or more often) 14% 18% 22% 23% 17%
Occasionally (i.e. less often than once a fortnight up to
once a month) 17% 20% 24% 30% 27%
Rarely (i.e. less often than once a month) 32% 30% 33% 24% 33%
Never|  35% 30% 20% 19% 21%
Don't know 3% 3% 1% 5% 3%
Which ONE of the following BEST describes the time
you think the Underground should close on a Friday
and Saturday night?
All London Adults 1197 775 214 47 322
It should close earlier than it does now (i.e. earlier
12.30am) 1% 0% 1% - 0%
It should stay as it is now (about 12.30am) 15% 12% 15% 19% 12%
It should be open until 2am 35% 38% 43% 42% 35%
It should stay open until 4am 11% 13% 15% 10% 15%
It should be open throughout the night 28% 28% 19% 23% 34%
Don't know| 10% 8% 7% 6% 5%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 5 of 10
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Would you feel safe or unsafe taking the
Underground at 2am?

All London Adults

| would feel safe getting the Underground at 2am

I would feel unsafe getting the Underground at 2am
Don't know

Do you think the Underground running until 2am will
lead to industrial action (e.g. strikes)?

All London Adults

| think it will lead to industrial action as working hours are
changed

| do not think it will lead to industrial action as working
hours are changed

Don't know|

Thinking about Transport for London's recent plan
to keep the London Underground running until 2am
on Friday and Saturday nights from 2015...

Which ONE of the following BEST describes how
you feel about this?

All London Adults

It should be brought in sooner than 2015
| am happy to wait until 2015

| think they should take longer to bring in the changes
(i.e. after 2015)

Don't know,|

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.

Total Gender Age Social Grade London Region
Total Male Female 18to24 | 25t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Central North South East West
1197 570 627 142 280 243 197 335 718 479 240 136 234 371 216
46% 57% 37% 57% 60% 57% 46% 23% 51% 39% 62% 42% 34% 45% 46%
38% 31% 45% 23% 24% 38% 40% 54% 36% 41% 25% 45% 43% 43% 34%
16% 13% 19% 19% 16% 6% 13% 23% 13% 20% 13% 13% 22% 12% 20%
1197 570 627 142 280 243 197 335 718 479 240 136 234 371 216
53% 57% 49% 48% 56% 53% 54% 51% 54% 51% 51% 57% 52% 55% 47%
22% 22% 23% 30% 21% 21% 21% 21% 24% 20% 25% 28% 20% 19% 23%
25% 22% 28% 22% 23% 26% 25% 27% 22% 29% 24% 15% 28% 25% 29%
1197 570 627 142 280 243 197 335 718 479 240 136 234 371 216
54% 60% 49% 74% 55% 50% 56% 47% 53% 55% 64% 57% 48% 50% 54%
23% 21% 25% 14% 25% 29% 20% 23% 28% 16% 22% 26% 24% 25% 19%
8% 9% 8% 4% 6% 8% 11% 12% 7% 10% 6% 9% 10% 11% 5%
14% 11% 18% 8% 14% 13% 13% 19% 11% 19% 8% 7% 19% 15% 21%
Page 6 of 10
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Total Working Status Marital Status
Working full | Working part ALL Full time Not working/ [Married/ Civil Living as Separated/
Total . 9 A ap WORKERS Retired | Unemployed g A g .p Widowed |Never Married
time time (NET) student Other Partnership married Divorced
Would you feel safe or unsafe taking the
Underground at 2am?
All London Adults 1197 657 125 782 71 194 58 93 488 131 97 31 450
| would feel safe getting the Underground at 2am 46% 56% 46% 55% 64% 18% 33% 27% 37% 57% 33% 26% 58%
I would feel unsafe getting the Underground at 2am 38% 30% 36% 31% 27% 58% 42% 57% 43% 38% 53% 50% 28%
Don't know,| 16% 13% 18% 14% 9% 24% 24% 16% 20% 5% 13% 24% 14%
Do you think the Underground running until 2am will
lead to industrial action (e.g. strikes)?
All London Adults 1197 657 125 782 71 194 58 93 488 131 97 31 450
| think it will lead to industrial action as working hours are
changed 53% 58% 36% 55% 35% 48% 54% 60% 51% 58% 52% 57% 53%
| do not think it will lead to industrial action as working
hours are changed 22% 22% 27% 22% 36% 18% 27% 15% 20% 24% 19% 25% 24%
Don't know| 25% 20% 37% 23% 29% 34% 18% 25% 29% 18% 29% 18% 23%
Thinking about Transport for London's recent plan
to keep the London Underground running until 2am
on Friday and Saturday nights from 2015...
Which ONE of the following BEST describes how
you feel about this?
All London Adults 1197 657 125 782 71 194 58 93 488 131 97 31 450
It should be brought in sooner than 2015 54% 57% 44% 55% 60% 45% 56% 61% 48% 64% 55% 54% 58%
I am happy to wait until 2015 23% 24% 37% 26% 15% 20% 21% 12% 24% 21% 17% 16% 25%
| think they should take longer to bring in the changes
(i.e. after 2015) 8% 8% 6% 8% 14% 14% 6% 2% 12% 6% 2% 7% 7%
Don't know,| 14% 11% 13% 11% 11% 21% 16% 26% 16% 9% 26% 23% 11%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 7 of 10



Would you feel safe or unsafe taking the
Underground at 2am?

All London Adults

| would feel safe getting the Underground at 2am

I would feel unsafe getting the Underground at 2am

Don't know,|

Do you think the Underground running until 2am will
lead to industrial action (e.g. strikes)?

All London Adults

| think it will lead to industrial action as working hours are
changed

| do not think it will lead to industrial action as working
hours are changed

Don't know|

Thinking about Transport for London's recent plan
to keep the London Underground running until 2am
on Friday and Saturday nights from 2015...

Which ONE of the following BEST describes how
you feel about this?

All London Adults
It should be brought in sooner than 2015
| am happy to wait until 2015

| think they should take longer to bring in the changes
(i.e. after 2015)

Don't know,|

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.

Total Children in Household
ALL WITH
CHILDREN IN
Total 0 1 2 3+ HOUSEHOLD Refused
(NET)
1197 845 170 108 52 331 21
46% 47% 45% 42% 56% 46% 10%
38% 38% 32% 47% 36% 38% 30%
16% 14% 23% 11% 8% 17% 60%
1197 845 170 108 52 331 21
53% 55% 49% 54% 39% 49% 35%
22% 23% 21% 20% 23% 21% 13%
25% 22% 30% 26% 38% 30% 52%
1197 845 170 108 52 331 21
54% 55% 56% 52% 40% 52% 25%
23% 23% 20% 29% 33% 25% 18%
8% 10% 4% 8% 10% 6% 1%
14% 12% 20% 11% 17% 17% 56%
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Would you feel safe or unsafe taking the
Underground at 2am?

All London Adults
| would feel safe getting the Underground at 2am

I would feel unsafe getting the Underground at 2am
Don't know

Do you think the Underground running until 2am will
lead to industrial action (e.g. strikes)?

All London Adults

| think it will lead to industrial action as working hours are
changed

| do not think it will lead to industrial action as working
hours are changed

Don't know|

Thinking about Transport for London's recent plan
to keep the London Underground running until 2am
on Friday and Saturday nights from 2015...

Which ONE of the following BEST describes how
you feel about this?

All London Adults
It should be brought in sooner than 2015
| am happy to wait until 2015

| think they should take longer to bring in the changes
(i.e. after 2015)

Don't know,|

You

What the world thinks

Total Government Region Government Region
Total North East | North West Yorkshire and East Midlands .WGSt East of London | South East | South West Wales Scotland Northern
the Humber Midlands England Ireland
1197 - - - - - - 1197 - - - - -
46% - - - - - - 46% - - - - -
38% - - - - - - 38% - - - - -
16% - - - - - - 16% - - - - -
1197 - - - - - - 1197 - - - - -
53% - - - - - - 53% - - - - -
22% - - - - - - 22% - - - - -
25% - - - - - - 25% - - - - -
1197 - - - - - - 1197 - - - - -
54% - - - - - - 54% - - - - -
23% - - - - - - 23% - - - - -
8% - - - - - - 8% - - - - -
14% - - - - - - 14% - - - - -

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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Would you feel safe or unsafe taking the
Underground at 2am?

All London Adults

| would feel safe getting the Underground at 2am

I would feel unsafe getting the Underground at 2am
Don't know

Do you think the Underground running until 2am will
lead to industrial action (e.g. strikes)?

All London Adults

| think it will lead to industrial action as working hours are
changed

| do not think it will lead to industrial action as working
hours are changed

Don't know|

Thinking about Transport for London's recent plan
to keep the London Underground running until 2am
on Friday and Saturday nights from 2015...

Which ONE of the following BEST describes how
you feel about this?

All London Adults
It should be brought in sooner than 2015
| am happy to wait until 2015

| think they should take longer to bring in the changes
(i.e. after 2015)

Don't know,|

Total Social Media (monthly or more)
Total Facebook | LinkedIn | Google+ | Twitter
1197 775 214 47 322
46% 54% 64% 55% 65%
38% 30% 23% 31% 24%
16% 16% 12% 14% 11%
1197 775 214 47 322
53% 52% 57% 46% 48%
22% 24% 28% 40% 29%
25% 24% 15% 14% 23%
1197 775 214 47 322
54% 57% 57% 66% 60%
23% 23% 25% 22% 24%
8% 6% 8% 5% 6%
14% 14% 9% 7% 11%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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